Delegated Decision:

College Conservation Area Appraisal

Decision Maker: Director of Regeneration and Planning **Date**: 27 March 2020

Decision:

- (1) To note the revised College Conservation Area as set out in Appendix 1 of the report, and **recommend to Cabinet** its designation.
- (2) To, in consultation with the Chair of Planning, make minor or technical amendments as necessary to the revised College Conservation Area.

Further information on delegated decision:

The Director of Regeneration and Planning agreed to exercise the urgency powers conveyed on him to determine this decision, having taken into account the Chair's views on the matter.

This decision took into account the need to allow for the expansion of the College Conservation Area Appraisal as detailed in Appendix 1 to the report.

For further information on the decision taken look up the issue on the Decision Page of the Council's website: https://democracy.lewes-eastbourne.gov.uk/mgDelegatedDecisions.aspx?bcr=1&DM=0&DS=2&K=0&DR=&V=0

Democratic Services

For any further information please contact Democratic Services.

Email: committees@lewes-eastbourne.gov.uk

Telephone: 01323 410000

Website: http://www.lewes-eastbourne.gov.uk/